The Company�s unaudited net tangible book value as of March 31, 2016 was $34.1 million, or $1.72 per share. Net
tangible book value per share represents the total amount of our tangible assets reduced by the total amount of our
liabilities and divided by the number of shares outstanding on March 31, 2016 of 19,768,724.

Our unaudited net tangible book value as of March 31, 2016, as adjusted after giving effect to the issuance and sale by
us of the 4,500,000 shares of common stock in this offering, at a public offering price of $4.00 per share, less
estimated underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses would be $50.5 million, or $2.08 per share, based
on shares outstanding upon completion of this offering. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net
tangible book value at March 31, 2016 of $0.36 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $1.92
per share to new investors.

Dilution per share represents the difference between the price per share to be paid for the shares of common stock sold
by us in this offering and the pro forma net tangible book value per share immediately after this offering. The
following table illustrates this per share dilution for purchasers of common stock in this offering:

Public offering price per share $ 4.00

Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2016  $   1.72

Increase per share attributable to new investors in this offering 0.36

Net tangible book value per share after this offering 2.08

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering  $   1.92

The information above is based on 19,768,724 shares outstanding as of March 31, 2016, and 24,268,724 shares
outstanding upon completion of this offering and excludes as of this date 599,367 shares of our common stock
available as of that date for future grant or issuance pursuant to our incentive compensation plan.

S-12

Edgar Filing: STERLING CONSTRUCTION CO INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash, cash equivalents and capitalization as of March 31, 2016:

· on an actual basis;

· on an as adjusted basis reflecting the application of the net proceeds from this offering, assuming no exercise